
General $1,460,481

Capital Outlay $1,115,724

Special Education $472,073

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.484

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.571

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,159,640

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$2,159,640Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $414,923,026

Owner Occupied $96,673,962

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $30,230,577

Total $541,827,565

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.4

20.4%

45.6

$46,652Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 329.885

9-12 146.420

341.052

154.984

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 507.027 527.623

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 569

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 36

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 11.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 307

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 535

Educational Funds $10,489

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 22.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 529.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.2

21.1

20.2

19.9

20.7
63

2020-2021 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 30.722 31.587

102C  S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD  57366

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,632

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,677,479

PK Instruction $32,648

Adult Instruction $0

$673,525

$32,432

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $4,897

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $245,066

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,508,873

County $22,448

State $2,412,620

Federal $624,491

Total $4,568,432

$889,256

$0

$0

$0

$858,602

$0

$0

$132,210

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$889,256 $990,812

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$69,003

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$281,110

$431,554

$230,768

$1,254

$34,028

$419

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,420

$113,866

$49,744

$1,216

$0

$0

$0

$35,113

$149,312

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$119,576 $8,042 $0

$0 $19,468 $0

$471,876 $27,050 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,389,403

$80,572

$0

$153,894

$289,616

$79,082

$0

$109,715

$1,125

$111,272

$6,380

$0

$0

$119,291

$730,920

$37,195

$0

$52,866

$112,390

$37,067

$0

$41,816

$91

$49,814

$900

$0

$0

$18,194

$162,268

$7,954

$0

$186,347

$67,115

$1,777

$0

$195,478

$224,262

$5,763

$0

$0

$0

$81,649

$217,725

$1,082

$0

$35,896

$2,945

$8,930

$920

$111,673

$6,507

$109,691

$0

$0

$0

$58,696

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$18,548

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,651

$762

$0

$40,244

$0

$3,373

$0

$4,897

$0

$2,655

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parkston School District 33-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$280,989 $278,660

$4,496,227 $273,739 $870,783Total Expenditures

$3,340,349 $1,081,254 $932,613 $554,064 $18,548 $61,582


