as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

102C S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD 57366

Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 307

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	569
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	535
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	529.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	36
Home School ADM	22.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	63
% Special Needs Students*	11.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.3%
District Attendance Rate	96.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.5
Number of Graduates	23

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,652
Avg Years of Experience	15.4
% with Advanced Degrees	20.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	45.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.2
Math	21.1
Reading	21.2
Science	19.9
Composite Score	20.7
Number Tested	14

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,632

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	30.722	31.587
KG-8	329.885	341.052
9-12	146.420	154.984
Total	507.027	527.623

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,489

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$2,159,640
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$2,159,640

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$541,827,565
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$30,230,577
Owner Occupied	\$96,673,962
Agricultural	\$414,923,026

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,460,481
Capital Outlay	\$1,115,724
Special Education	\$472,073
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.484
Capital Outlay	\$1.571
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,508,873	\$889,256	\$858,602	Impact Aid	
County	\$22,448	\$0	\$0	Bond Redempti	on
State	\$2,412,620	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$624,491	\$0	\$132,210	Food Service	
Total	\$4,568,432	\$889,256	\$990.812	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,677,479	\$149,312	\$673,525
PK Instruction	\$32,648	\$0	\$32,432
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$281,110	\$34,028	\$113,866
Administration Services	\$431,554	\$419	\$49,744
Fiscal Services	\$119,576	\$8,042	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$19,468	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$471,876	\$27,050	\$0
Transportation Services	\$230,768	\$0	\$1,216
Other Support Services	\$1,254	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$4,897	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$245,066	\$35,420	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,496,227	\$273,739	\$870,783

Expenditure by Object Categories*

· ·						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,389,403	\$730,920	\$162,268	\$217,725	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$80,572	\$37,195	\$7,954	\$1,082	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$153,894	\$52,866	\$186,347	\$35,896	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$289,616	\$112,390	\$67,115	\$2,945	\$0	\$9,651
Fiscal Services	\$79,082	\$37,067	\$1,777	\$8,930	\$0	\$762
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$920	\$18,548	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$109,715	\$41,816	\$195,478	\$111,673	\$0	\$40,244
Transportation Services	\$1,125	\$91	\$224,262	\$6,507	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$111,272	\$49,814	\$5,763	\$109,691	\$0	\$3,373
Community Services	\$6,380	\$900	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,897
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$119,291	\$18,194	\$81,649	\$58,696	\$0	\$2,655
Total Expenditures	\$3,340,349	\$1,081,254	\$932,613	\$554,064	\$18,548	\$61,582

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.